
QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION 

Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2021

4th QUARTER OF 2021
(A.C.A.   § 19-7-604 , § 25-1-118)

Date of 

Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

11/9/2021 Arkansas Department of 

Correction

Residental Substance Abuse Treatment (RSAT) City of Pine Bluff; 

Arkansas

U.S. Department of 

Justice

$159,076.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$212,101.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

11/1/2021 Arkansas Department of 

Health

Sexual Risk Avoidance Education Program (SRAE) Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services

$733,405.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$733,405.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

11/22/2021 Arkansas Department of 

Human Services

Arkansas Head Start Collaboration Office Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services

$125,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$31,250.00

$156,250.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

11/22/2021 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Improving Regional Conservation of Southeastern 

Species

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$32,390.00

$10,796.00

$0.00

$0.00

$43,186.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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Date of 

Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

12/17/2021 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Fish Culture, Stocking and Health Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$3,000,000.00

$1,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,000,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

12/3/2021 State of Arkansas HOME- Affordable Housing, Financial Assistance, 

Rental Construction & Rehabilitation, Tenant-

based Rental Assistance & Grant Administration

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Housing & Urban 

Development

$10,125,629.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$19,545,236.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

12/3/2021 State of Arkansas Housing Trust Fund (HTF) - Homelessness 

Prevention, Permanent Housing & Grant 

Administration

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Housing & Urban 

Development

$4,123,109.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,123,109.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

12/9/2021 University of Arkansas 

Community College at 

Morrilton

Allied Health & Science Center Conway County; 

Arkansas

U.S. Department of 

Commerce

$2,450,104.00

$612,526.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,062,630.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

--- END OF RECORDS ---
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