## ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION Office of Intergovernmental Services

## **STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2021**

## QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE 4th QUARTER OF 2021

(A.C.A. § 19-7-604, § 25-1-118)

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
11/9/2021	Arkansas Department of Correction	Residental Substance Abuse Treatment (RSAT)	City of Pine Bluff; Arkansas	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$159,076.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$212,101.00
11/1/2021	Arkansas Department of Health	Sexual Risk Avoidance Education Program (SRAE)	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$733,405.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$733,405.00
11/22/2021	Arkansas Department of Human Services	Arkansas Head Start Collaboration Office	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$125,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$31,250.00 \$156,250.00
11/22/2021	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Improving Regional Conservation of Southeastern Species	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$32,390.00 \$10,796.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$43,186.00

Monday, February 7, 2022 Page 1 of 2

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
12/17/2021	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Fish Culture, Stocking and Health	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$3,000,000.00 \$1,000,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$4,000,000.00
12/3/2021	State of Arkansas	HOME- Affordable Housing, Financial Assistance, Rental Construction & Rehabilitation, Tenant-based Rental Assistance & Grant Administration	Statewide	U.S. Department of Housing & Urban Development	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$10,125,629.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$19,545,236.00
12/3/2021	State of Arkansas	Housing Trust Fund (HTF) - Homelessness Prevention, Permanent Housing & Grant Administration	Statewide	U.S. Department of Housing & Urban Development	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$4,123,109.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$4,123,109.00
12/9/2021	University of Arkansas Community College at Morrilton	Allied Health & Science Center	Conway County; Arkansas	U.S. Department of Commerce	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$2,450,104.00 \$612,526.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$3,062,630.00

--- END OF RECORDS ---

Monday, February 7, 2022 Page 2 of 2